PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Talia Mashiach	12/20/2010
Kelly Fifield	12/20/2010
Susan Buckles	12/20/2010
Michael Lambert	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVED, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4811 Oakton Street
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202408400

Email: uttam.dubal@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Uttam G. Dubal

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11309.0001-00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Uttam G. Dubal		

PATENT

REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0392

OP \$40,00 12974977

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation_Cover_Sheet_and_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0393

RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY			R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 11309.0001			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Services	
Name of conveying party(ies): Talia Mashiach Kelly Fifield Susan Buckles Michael Lambert			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EVED, L.L.C.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address: Suite 250			
3. Nature of conveyance		Street Ad	Street Address: 4811 Oakton Street			
	☐ Merger	City:	City: Skokie			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	60077	
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additiona	al name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?	
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:		☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Execution Date: December 2	20, 2010					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being the application: December 20, 2010 A. Patent Application Number(s):			eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Uttam G. Dubal	(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and 3	3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					eficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C.						
State: Z	Zip: 20001-4413	8. 1	Deposit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 21, 2010 Uttam G. Dubal Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3						

6/2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING EVENTS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, EVED, L.L.C., a corporation of ILLINOIS whose post office address is 4811 OAKTON STREET, SUITE 250; SKOKIE, IL 60077 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/299,769, filed JANUARY 29, 2010 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of

		insert here in parenthe plication when known	eses (Applio	cation No, filed) the filing date and	d
IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I/We have here	eunto set o	ur hands.	
County of	[Text])	Name:	TALIA MASHIACH	
) SS.	Address:	2917 WEST CHASE AVENUE	
)		CHIÇAGO, IL 60645	
State of	[Text])	Ву:	Jelle Milley	
			Date:	12/20/10	
Sybscribed	d and sworn to befo	re me this 28 day	of Decen	16.20 / S	
1/nan	·K) ·	_, Notary Public			
V			ļ	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Vicki Charoenpiem Notary Public, State of Illinois	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

My Commission Expires 9/2/2013

REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0395

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11309.0001

County of [Text] Cork)	SS.	Name: Address:	KELLY FIFIELD 1225 JOHNSON DRJVE APT 2514
State of [Text])		By: Date:	BUFFALO GROYE HL 80689 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Journal, Notary P	20da ublic	y of <u>Dec</u>	Frances R. Altieri Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County My Commission Expires April 30, 2014
County of [Text] Dec)	SS.	Name: Address:	SUSAN BUCKLES 24939 WEST ILLINI DRIVE
State of _[Text]		By: Date:	PLAINFIELD, IL 60544 Dinam Durkles De 20 2000
Subscribed and sworn to before me this , Notary P		y of <u><i>D</i>a.</u>	Notary Public - State of Illinois
County of [Text] DPage)	SS.	Name: Address:	MICHAEL LAMBERT 754 LYSTER ROAD
State of _[Text]		By: Date:	HIGHWOOD, IL 60040// // // // // // // // // // // // //
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary P	20≒ da ublic	y of <u>Occ.</u>	_, 20 <u>/</u>
		-	
		} M	OFFICIAL SEAL. ANTHONY FUERTE Notary Public - State of Illinois y Commission Expires Aug 13, 2012

PATENT REEL: 025547 FRAME: 0396